TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 21-94

AUTHORIZING COIN DROP FOR UPPER DEERFIELD CUMBERLAND MIDGET FOOTBALL LEAGUE

WHEREAS, the Upper Deerfield Cumberland Midget Football League intends to conduct a coin drop fund raiser on Saturday, May 29, 2021 with a rain date of May 30, 2021 and July 3, 2021 with a rain date of July 10, 2021 between the hours of 8 am to 12 pm on Cornwell Drive near the traffic light at State Highway 77 in Cumberland County; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield in the County of Cumberland is in support of the Coin Drop by the Upper Deerfield Cumberland Midget Football League.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that we are in support of the Coin Drop to be held on Saturday, May 29, 2021 and July 3, 2021, with a rain date of May 30, 2021 and July 10, 2021 between the hours of 8 am to 12:00 pm on Cornwell Drive near the traffic light at State Highway 77, by Upper Deerfield Cumberland Midget Football League.

Moved By: John L. Daddario

Seconded By: John T. O'Neill, Sr.

VOTING	In Favor	<u>Against</u>	Abstain	Absent
James P. Crilley	Х			
Bruce T. Peterson	Х			
John T. O'Neill, Sr.	Х			
John L. Daddario	Х			
Scott Smith	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held May 6, 2021.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk